Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	08/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kucharczyk and Moseley Partners
Street Address:	1050 Lane Creek Court
City:	Bishop
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11248005
Patent Number:	5190744
Patent Number:	5494655
Patent Number:	5833947
Patent Number:	6994841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)767-8899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-767-2400

Email: slloyd@medrad.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Stevenson

Address Line 1: One Medrad Drive

Address Line 2: MEDRAD, Inc.

Address Line 4: Indianola, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Stevenson

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0796

500098843

0.0

000\$ H

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign (13)-UC to KM Partners#page1.tif source=Assign (13)-UC to KM Partners#page2.tif source=Assign (13)-UC to KM Partners#page3.tif source=Assign (13)-UC to KM Partners#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a University organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, which University was previously the assignee of the inventions disclosed in the following patents: United States Patents 5,190,744, 5,494,655, and 5,833,947;

WHEREAS, Kucharczyk and Moseley Partners, (hereinafter, collectively "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest to the patents stated above in a more standard form and complete assignment than was executed on July 26, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, including a payment of U.S. \$1.00 upon execution of this assignment, Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to Letter Agreement dated July 23, 1999 between Drs. John Kucharczyk and Michael Moseley and Settlement Agreement and Release between same, and Assignee, Nycomed Salutar, Inc, and Nycomed Imaging AS, executed by The Regents on July 28, 1999, its full right, title and interest to the aforesaid patents in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, including rights to litigate for and receive all damages for any past infringement, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its full rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalence for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights and title to such existing patents throughout the world, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The remainder of this page is left blank deliberately.

Assignor hereby further agrees at the expense of and as reasonably requested by said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as reasonably necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Executed as of the date written below by Assignor.

Dated: August 4, 2005	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
	Printed LINDA S. STEVENSON Title Manager Patent Prosecution
Kucharczyk and Moseley Partners	by
Dated: Alles 14, 2005	JOHN KUCHARCZYK
Dated:	MICHAEL E. MOSELEY

136318.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a University organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, which University was previously the assignee of the inventions disclosed in the following patents: United States Patents 5,190,744, 5,494,655, and 5,833,947;

WHEREAS, Kucharczyk and Moseley Partners, (hereinafter, collectively "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest to the patents stated above in a more standard form and complete assignment than was executed on July 26, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, including a payment of U.S. \$1.00 upon execution of this assignment, Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to Letter Agreement dated July 23, 1999 between Drs. John Kucharczyk and Michael Moseley and Settlement Agreement and Release between same, and Assignee, Nycomed Salutar, Inc, and Nycomed Imaging AS, executed by The Regents on July 28, 1999, its full right, title and interest to the aforesaid patents in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, including rights to litigate for and receive all damages for any past infringement, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its full rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalence for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights and title to such existing patents throughout the world, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The remainder of this page is left blank deliberately.

Assignor hereby further agrees at the expense of and as reasonably requested by said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as reasonably necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Executed as of the date written below by Assignor.

Dated: plugest 4, 2005
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Printed LINDA S. STEVENSON
Title Manager Patent Prosecution,

Kucharczyk and Moseley Partners by

Dated: August 27. 2005

Dated: August 27. 2005

MICHAEL E. MOSELEY

136318.1

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 04/28/2006